2018 National and Provincial Skills Canada Competitions — Autobody Repair & Car Painting

Province Date Location Event Contact -Car Painting/Autobody Repair |Contact
National Skills June 4 -5, 2018 Edmonton EXPO Centre, Edmonton, |Dan Chudy DChudy@centennialcollege.ca Leanne Jefferies
Competition AB Bill Speed speedwilliam3@gmail.com Skills Canada Collision Repair Program

905-628-2041

Skills Canada Automotive

Technology Summit

June 5, 2018
8am-12pm

Edmonton EXPO Centre, Edmonton,
AB

Registration link (free tickets)
Click HERE

Leanne Jefferies Skills Canada Collision
Repair Program 905-628-2041

Alberta

May 31 — June 1,
2018

Edmonton EXPO Centre, Edmonton,
AB

Cecile Bukmeier cecilebkmr@gmail.com
Jim Peterson Jim.E.Peterson@gov.ab.ca

Chris Browton Executive Director
Phone: 780-702-6851
Mike Sury Competition Manager

British Columbia April 18, 2018 TradeX, Abbotsford, BC Dave Cross dcross@vcc.ca Elaine Allan Executive Director
Phone: 604 432 4229
Manitoba April 12, 2018 Red River College (Notre Dame and |Lawrence Danylchuk Maria Pacella Executive Director
The Roblin Centre campuses) mailme@mts.net Lori Royal Program Director
Phone: (204) 927-0250
New Brunswick April 27, 2018 CCNB Bathurst Luc Morin Luc Morin Executive Director

Phone: (506) 457-2762

Newfoundland &

March 23, 2018

College of the North Atlantic- Prince

Jessica Baldwin

Carole Ann Ryan Executive Director

Labrador Philip Drive Campus Jessica Baldwin
Communications/Partnerships Coordinator
Phone: (709) 739-4172
Nova Scotia April 20, 2018 NSCC Akerley Campus — Room B110 |Aaron Hebb Janine King Competition Coordinator
Aaron.S.Hebb@sherwin.com Phone: (902) 491-4640
Ontario May 7 -9, 2018 Toronto Congress Centre, 650 Dixon |Dan Chudy DChudy@centennialcollege.ca Maresa MacAskill Manager of
Rd, Toronto, ON M9W 1J1 Bill Speed speedwilliam3@gmail.com Program/Competition Logistics
Phone: 519-749-9899 ext. 228
PEI March 1-9, 2018 TBD Tawna MacLeod Tawna MacLeod Executive Director
Phone: (902)566-9352
Quebec May 2-5, 2018 Place Bonaventure Jean-Rock Gaudreault Jean-Rock Gaudreault
Normand A Cormier Directeur général Phone: (418) 646-
normand.a.cormier@axaltacs.com 3534
Claude Bourque
Saskatchewan April12-13, 2018 Evraz Place — Canada Centre Tom Bissonnette Al Gabert Executive Director

Regina, SK

dir@s-a-a-r.com tom@parrautobody.com

Phone: 306-445-6035




